LET IT BE KNOWN there was an Open Forum- County Judge Justin Lewis spoke about his years as County Judge and thanked everyone for their support.

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins Jim Holcomb and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: Minutes, invoices, payroll, monthly report for revenue and disbursements and Elected Officials Training Certificates. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page269)

On motion by Commissioner Jim Holcomb and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status Changes. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 272)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Jim Holcomb, it is hereby ordered to approve Subdivision Rules and Regulations contingent upon final review of the County Surveyor and County Attorney. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 273)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Interlocal Agreement between the Heart of Texas Council of Governments and Hill County. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 366)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve the ratification of the submission of Grant applications to the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) DR-4781 Severe Storms and DR-4798 Hurricane Beryl Funding Opportunities. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 369)

On motion by Commissioner Jim Holcomb and seconded by County Judge Justin Lewis, it is hereby ordered to approve Memorandum of Understanding between the Humane Society of North Texas and the Hill County Sheriff's Department. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 434)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Jim Holcomb, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the Annual Racial Profiling Report Submission Report for the Hill County Sheriff's Department for calendar year 2024. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 437)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve the State Plan of Operation between the State of Texas and the Hill County Sheriff's Department. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 455

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Jim Holcomb, it is hereby ordered to approve to declare a case roller as salvage/surplus for Hill County Commissioner Precinct #3. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Jim Holcomb, it is hereby ordered to approve to sell aforementioned property (case roller) with Kaddatz Auctioneering for Precinct #3. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to sell the aforementioned items to Kaddatz Auctioneering. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Jim Holcomb and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to set a public hearing on April 8, 2025 to put a 35 MPH speed limit sign on HCR 1240. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Ayc".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve for County Judge to go out for bids on Property and liability Insurance. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve advertising for County supplies-offsite and onsite fuel, oil, road materials, corrugated steel pipe, petroleum supplies and emulsions, treated lumber, all types of road base, contracts for crushing services, concrete and corrugated bridges, box culvert construction, contracts for hauling, mobile truck/heavy equipment, washing services, scrap metal bids and other supplies or services to be effective April 1, 2025. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

LCOMB, PREC. #1 LARRY CRUMPTON PREC SCOTI WKINS, PREC. #3 MARTIN LAKE, PREC./#4 GE JUSTIN LEWIS COUNTY